Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) S RECORD OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102102431	.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ,		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem		
Name of conveying party(ies): Victor Chi Siang Choo	2. Name and address of	0. ,, ,
Poh Lye Lim	Name: Seagate Techi	nology LLC
Niroot Jierapipatanakul	Internal Address:	ි. ප්පැති
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		14.
3. Nature of conveyance:		10
Assignment		
_	Street Address: 920	Street Address: 920 Disc Drive
Security Agreement Change of Nar		
Other		
	City: Scotts Valley	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>950</u>
Execution Date May 3, 2002	Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	radional mane(s) a address	33(C3) attached: 1C3
If this document is being filed together with a new	annlication the execution date	of the application is: May 15
	application, the execution date	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	of the application is any is
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder	B. Patent No.(s)	10/14713
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of applica	10/14713 ations and patents involved
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	10/14713 ations and patents involved
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Shawn B. Dempster	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of applica	10/14713 ations and patents involved
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Shawn B. Dempster Internal Address: Seagate Technology LLC	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed	10/14713 ations and patents involved
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Shawn B. Dempster Internal Address: Seagate Technology LLC	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed	10 14713 ations and patents involved)\$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Shawn B. Dempster Internal Address: Seagate Technology LLC	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed	ations and patents involved 3\$\frac{40.00}{20}\$ Sharged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Shawn B. Dempster Internal Address: Seagate Technology LLC 002 6T0N11 00000227 191038 10147134 81 40.00 CH	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be of	ations and patents involved 3\$\frac{40.00}{20}\$ Sharged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Shawn B. Dempster Internal Address: Seagate Technology LLC 002 6T0N11 00000227 191038 10147134 81 40.00 CH Street Address: 1280 Disc Drive	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be of	ations and patents involved 3\$\frac{40.00}{20}\$ Sharged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Shawn B. Dempster Internal Address: Seagate Technology LLC 002 6T0N11 00000227 191038 10147134 81 40.00 CH	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be of the color of the co	ations and patents involved 3\$40.00 Charged to deposit account per:
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Shawn B. Dempster Internal Address: Seagate Technology LLC 002 6T0N11 00000227 191038 10147134 81 40.00 CH Street Address: 1280 Disc Drive	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be of the color of the co	ations and patents involved 3\$\frac{40.00}{20}\$ Sharged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Shawn B. Dempster Internal Address: Seagate Technology LLC 002 6T0H11 00000227 191038 10147134 81 40.00 CH Street Address: 1280 Disc Drive SHK2LG City: Shakopee State: MN Zip: 55379	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be of the color of the co	ations and patents involved 3\$40.00 Charged to deposit account per:
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Shawn B. Dempster Internal Address: Seagate Technology LLC 002 6T0H11 00000227 191038 10147134 81 40.00 CH Street Address: 1280 Disc Drive SHK2LG City: Shakopee State: MN Zip: 55379	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be co 8. Deposit account numb 19-1038 (Attach duplicate copy of this	ations and patents involved 1\$40.00 Charged to deposit account per:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Sesgate Docket No. :

STL10598

سليه

WHEREAS, I/we Victor Chi Sieng Choo of Block 15, Bedock South Road, #12-113, Singapore 460015, Poh Lye Lim of 68. Lorong 1 Realty Park, Singapore 536972, and Niroot Jierapipatanakul of Block 137, Sunset Way, #05-02, Singapore 597159 are the inventor(s) of an invention entitled <u>Disc Fixing Apparatus and Associated Method Fixing a Disc and Motor in Balanced Rolation</u> that is the subject matter of: (check all that apply)

Singapore 597159 are the inventor(s) of an invention entitled <u>Disc Fixing Apparation</u> Disc and Motor in Balanced Rotation that is the subject mafter of: (check all that	atus and Associated Method Fixing a apply)
a provisional application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United by Application No. 60/341,323 filed on December an application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent which is identifiable in the Unit	States Patent and Trademark Office 13, 2001;
Application No tiled on	and/or executed on even date
herewith: end an International application for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Co identifiable in the United States Receiving Office by Application No. ; and/or executed on even date herewith:	poperation Treaty which is
WHEREAS, Soagale Technology LLC, a limited liability company organized and of Delaware and the United States of America, and having offices at 920 Disc DUSA, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in enand any and all Letters Patent or similar foreign or domestic legal protection;	nd to the invention, the applications,
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and ad- acknowledged, liwe transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our to the invention, the above-identified applications, all provisional applications to identified applications claim priority, corresponding domestic and foreign appli- renewal, or substitute for the applications, all Letters Patent, any reissue, re- protection issuing related to the Letters Patent, and all rights and benefits und convention; and liwe authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Ti equivalent to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assigne	entire right, fille and interest are and from which any of the above- ications, any continuation, division, examination, or similar legal ler any applicable treaty or rademark Office or foreign see.
I/We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument numbers when accertained. I/We further authorize the Assignee, its successor properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its of foreign countries and appoint Assignee the common representative in the above and any international application for the invention.	ment the filing date(s) and application is and assigns, or anyone it may own name if desired, in any and all the identified international application
I/We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I/we have not do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I/We, my/our executor upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives such additional writhe Assignee lits successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enable to perfect its enable to making expellection for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing protection on the invention in any and all countries, including without limitation	nee, its successors and assigns, tings and do such additional acts as highward of this grant, and render all the Letters Ratent or similar legal
interference, illigation or proceeding.	
Subscribed and sworn to before me at Singepore, a witness, this 12 day of Witness Bs Ku	MAY , 2002. ANG CHEK

Rev. January 10, 2001

Din Policy
Poh Lye Lim(Inventor)
Subscribed and sworn to before me at <u>Singapore</u> , a witness, this <u>03</u> day of <u>May</u> , 20 <u>07</u> .
Mosenty
Witness
Niroot Jierapipatanakul(Inventor)
Subscribed and sworn to before me at <u>Singapore</u> , a witness, this $\frac{03}{2}$ day of <u>Man</u> , 2002
Mesing
Witness

Rev. January 10, 2001

RECORDED: 05/15/2002